Practical Nursing

LENGTH OF COURSE:

Total number of instructional hours:
Total credit hours
Total number of semesters:

TIME SCHEDULE:

938

0
44
3

clock hours

A semester calendar with clinical dates and hours will be given by instructors at each campus.

JANUARY START:

Course #

PNV 1213
PNV 1443

PNV 1524
PNV 1728

PNV 1682
PNV 1914

Natchez Campus
Course Name

Semester |
Body Structure & Function
Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical

Semester 11
IV Therapy and Pharmacology
Specialty Areas in Nursing

Semester IT1
Adult Health Nursing Concepts and Clinical
Mursing Transition

AUGUST START: Wesson and Simpson Campus

Course #

PNV 1213
PNV 1443

PNV 1524
PNV 1682

PNV 1728
PNV 1914

Course Name

Semester 1
Body Structure & Function
Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical

Semester LI
IV Therapy and Pharmacology
Adult Health Nursing Concepts and Clinical

Semester ITI
Specialty Areas in Nursing
Nursing Transition

TOTALS

Clock Hrs.

45
330
(375)

75
140
(215)

300

(390)
Clock Hrs.

45
330
(375)

75
300
(375)

140
90
(230)

980

Credit Hrs.



