## **Practical Nursing**

## LENGTH OF COURSE:

Total number of instructional hours:	<u>980</u>	clock hours
Total credit hours	44	
Total number of semesters:	3	

## TIME SCHEDULE:

A semester calendar with clinical dates and hours will be given by instructors at each campus.

## JANUARY START: Natchez Campus

Course #	Course Name	Clock Hrs.	Credit Hrs.
PNV 1213 PNV 1443	Semester I  Body Structure & Function  Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical	45 <u>330</u> (375)	3 (16)
PNV 1524 PNV 1728	Semester II  IV Therapy and Pharmacology  Specialty Areas in Nursing	75 <u>140</u> (215)	4 <u>8</u> (12)
PNV 1682 PNV 1914 AUGUST START:	Semester III  Adult Health Nursing Concepts and Clinical Nursing Transition  Wesson and Simpson Campus	300 <u>90</u> (390)	12 <u>4</u> (16)
Accession			
Course #	Course Name	Clock Hrs.	Credit Hrs.
PNV 1213 PNV 1443	Semester I  Body Structure & Function Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical	45 330 (375)	3 13 (16)
PNV 1213	Semester I Body Structure & Function	45 330	3 <u>13</u>
PNV 1213 PNV 1443 PNV 1524	Semester I  Body Structure & Function Nursing Fundamentals and Clinical  Semester II  IV Therapy and Pharmacology	45 <u>330</u> (375) 75 <u>300</u>	3 13 (16) 4 12